

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.325 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	23.02.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Today, when this matter is taken up for hearing, there is no representation on behalf of the learned Government Pleader for Revenue and the learned Government Pleader for Home and the matter was kept for pass over. When the pass over matters was taken up, again there was no representation on behalf of the learned Government Pleader for Revenue and the learned Government Pleader for Home. At this juncture, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will inform the concerned Government Pleader and prayed for a short adjournment. As prayed for, list this case on 25.02.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended until further orders. <u>NBK,J</u> AQS	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE