

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.325 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.03.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, none appeared on behalf of the respondents, and no counter affidavit has been filed by learned counsel for respondent Nos.13 to 16, whether the valuable Government land was encroached by the unofficial respondents and there was no response from the said respondents in this regard. Therefore, the Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, Hyderabad, arrayed as respondent No.4, is directed to appear before this Court on 09.04.2026 at 10:30 A.M List on 09.04.2026. <u>NBK, J</u> dgr	Transferre d to i- order before correction s

--	--	--	--